

**THOMAS CREEK, RICHARDSON GAP ROAD (SHIMANEK) COVERED BRIDGE REHABILITATION
TABULATION OF BIDS
BID OPENING JANUARY 18, 2022**

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Legacy Contracting, Inc.		Marcum & Sons, LLC		Steller J	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					\$2,869,908.93		\$2,993,068.34		\$3,098,999.99
1	Mobilization	LS	ALL	\$285,335.00	\$285,335.00	\$282,735.00	\$282,735.00	\$301,312.98	\$301,312.98
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	ALL	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$12,080.00	\$12,080.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Temporary Work Bridges	LS	ALL	\$379,855.00	\$379,855.00	\$285,597.00	\$285,597.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
4	Temporary Work Access and Containment	LS	ALL	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$111,210.00	\$111,210.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	ALL	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Sediment Barrier	FT	310	\$8.50	\$2,635.00	\$9.94	\$3,081.40	\$12.00	\$3,720.00
7	Floating Silt Curtain	FT	130	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$43.54	\$5,660.20	\$70.00	\$9,100.00
8	Pollution Control Plan'	LS	ALL	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9	Work Containment Plan	LS	ALL	\$12,255.00	\$12,255.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	Work Zone Fencing	FT	185	\$5.75	\$1,063.75	\$13.27	\$2,454.95	\$4.00	\$740.00
11	Health and Safety Plan	LS	ALL	\$1,388.00	\$1,388.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	ALL	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	Contaminated Soil Disposal	TON	2.2	\$395.00	\$869.00	\$1,022.73	\$2,250.01	\$350.00	\$770.00
14	Construction Survey Work	LS	ALL	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	ALL	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,344.00	\$3,344.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	ALL	\$13,997.00	\$13,997.00	\$14,207.00	\$14,207.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	Embankment In Place	CUYD	66.3	\$70.00	\$4,641.00	\$38.91	\$2,579.73	\$80.00	\$5,304.00
18	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	77.5	\$5.65	\$437.88	\$6.45	\$499.88	\$6.00	\$465.00
19	Riprap Geotextile, Type 2	SQYD	384.0	\$3.25	\$1,248.00	\$2.08	\$798.72	\$3.00	\$1,152.00
20	Loose Riprap, Class 700	TON	590	\$65.00	\$38,350.00	\$55.75	\$32,892.50	\$100.00	\$59,000.00
21	Bridge Removal Work	LS	ALL	\$199,212.00	\$199,212.00	\$378,081.00	\$378,081.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
22	Structure Excavation	LS	ALL	\$8,645.00	\$8,645.00	\$15,955.00	\$15,955.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
23	Granular Structure Backfill	LS	ALL	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,580.00	\$7,580.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	Furnish Drilling Equipment	LS	ALL	\$91,900.00	\$91,900.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
25	Furnish PP12.75 x 0.375 Steel Piles	FT	545	\$55.00	\$29,975.00	\$53.22	\$29,004.90	\$60.00	\$32,700.00
26	Preboring Piles	FT	494	\$112.00	\$55,328.00	\$83.78	\$41,387.32	\$100.00	\$49,400.00
27	Install PP12.75 x 0.375 Steel Piles	EA	26	\$4,250.00	\$110,500.00	\$3,768.46	\$97,979.96	\$4,500.00	\$117,000.00
28	Reinforcement, Grade 60	LS	ALL	\$41,630.00	\$41,630.00	\$37,162.00	\$37,162.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
29	General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	CUYD	177	\$895.00	\$158,415.00	\$929.06	\$164,443.62	\$900.00	\$159,300.00
30	15"x36" Precast Prestressed Slabs	FT	191.3	\$445.00	\$85,128.50	\$470.90	\$90,083.17	\$500.00	\$95,650.00
31	15"x48" Precast Prestressed Slabs	FT	392.7	\$435.00	\$170,824.50	\$475.39	\$186,685.65	\$350.00	\$137,445.00
32	Structural Steel – Side Plates and Hardware	LS	ALL	\$31,221.00	\$31,221.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
33	Timber and Lumber, Roof System	MBFM	12.24	\$7,150.00	\$87,516.00	\$7,000.00	\$85,680.00	\$8,000.00	\$97,920.00
34	Timber and Lumber, Decking	MBFM	18.27	\$4,400.00	\$80,388.00	\$5,500.00	\$100,485.00	\$5,000.00	\$91,350.00
35	Timber and Lumber, Siding	MBFM	11.31	\$15,100.00	\$170,781.00	\$9,000.00	\$101,790.00	\$30,000.00	\$339,300.00
36	Timber and Lumber, Portal Framing	MBFM	1.92	\$16,000.00	\$30,720.00	\$7,700.00	\$14,784.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,800.00
37	Timber and Lumber, Lower X-Bracing	MBFM	0.52	\$15,235.00	\$7,922.20	\$7,700.00	\$4,004.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,120.00
38	Timber and Lumber, Miscellaneous	MBFM	5.3	\$4,800.00	\$25,440.00	\$7,700.00	\$40,810.00	\$10,000.00	\$53,000.00
39	Glue Laminated Timber, Truss Repair	MBFM	13.37	\$18,765.00	\$250,888.05	\$15,000.00	\$200,550.00	\$22,000.00	\$294,140.00
40	Glue Laminated Timber, Span 2 Stringers	MBFM	1.99	\$12,650.00	\$25,173.50	\$11,000.00	\$21,890.00	\$20,000.00	\$39,800.00
41	Epoxy Repair of Timber Truss	LS	ALL	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
42	Re-Roof Bridge	LS	ALL	\$74,235.00	\$74,235.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
43	Chemical Fumigant Treatment	LS	ALL	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
44	Paint Bridge	LS	ALL	\$93,800.00	\$93,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
45	Steel Backed Timber Guardrail	FT	661	\$195.00	\$128,895.00	\$260.00	\$171,860.00	\$240.00	\$158,640.00
46	Rolled Waterproof Membrane	SQFT	2105	\$3.75	\$7,893.75	\$5.00	\$10,525.00	\$4.00	\$8,420.00
47	Cold Plane Removal 0 to 2" Deep	SQYD	153.2	\$20.00	\$3,064.00	\$46.56	\$7,132.99	\$40.00	\$6,128.00
48	Aggregate Base	TON	134.3	\$65.00	\$8,729.50	\$91.12	\$12,237.42	\$95.00	\$12,758.50
49	Level 3, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	71.5	\$195.00	\$13,942.50	\$189.26	\$13,532.09	\$185.00	\$13,227.50
50	Bi-Directional White Type I Markers	EA	66	\$12.00	\$792.00	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
51	Longitudinal Pavement Markings, Paint	FT	295.0	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$5.00	\$1,475.00
52	Pavement Bar, Type E	SQFT	20.0	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
53	Remove Existing Signs	LS	ALL	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
54	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	25.8	\$40.00	\$1,032.00	\$48.45	\$1,250.01	\$40.00	\$1,032.00
55	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	0.04	\$43,000.00	\$1,720.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00
56	Topsoil	CUYD	61.1	\$98.00	\$5,987.80	\$101.47	\$6,199.82	\$100.00	\$6,110.00

Notes:

Legacy Contracting, Inc. was deemed non-responsive and was disqualified for not being prequalified with LCRD.